

Order No.04 dated 16.11.2024:

Today is fixed for appearance.

Both parties are present today in Court by filing their respective haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files two petitions, one is W.S and another is on the point of maintainability.

Other side seen the both petitions.

Heard. Perused the petitions and instant record. Considered.

Both two petitions i.e. W.S and maintainability which filed by the Ld. Advocate for the respondent is kept with the record.

Fix 04.01.2025 for hearing of the maintainability petition.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.